SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11801/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2021 in WA No.5/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SRI SUDIP DEBBARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s).12437/2021

Date: 13-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Agora, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with SLP(C) 11105/2021.

Issue notice on the prayer(s) for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS